!

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. Contract ID Code PW: ?f Pas:u
7 AmendmentModihcaton No. 3 Efiective Date |+ &q No. %, Pwject No_ (1 appiicabie)
36 09 Dec 1998 193cescoooz - O 3|
6. Issued By CODE |Procure 7. Administered By (if other than item &) l

Nept. of Commerce, PTO
ration Tech. Contracts
box 14
Washington, DC 20231

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP ) 0] 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
PRC INC.
1500 Planning Research Drive ] 9B. Dated (see item 11)
McLean, VA 22102 & 10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
50PBPTB00005 /
E 10B. Dated (see item 13)
CODE : [FACILITY CODE 09 Dec 1998

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
™ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers:

Offers must acknowledge miptulmhamrdmtpﬁortuu!! hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED
AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received priof to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required) _
1999-A-196140-196140-2527-M5001 3-$50,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

e

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.
IN ITEM 10A. '

— —
— B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office,
i appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

— C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:

—- D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
— Unilateral - 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor( - is not,[_| s required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to this contract as follows:
Previous Funding Increased By Total Funding

$9,241,324 $50,000 $9,291,324

Van Dyke, Sylvia
150 Tontractor/Offeror 15C. Date Signed 168, Uniled Stales uf:gpom - 16C. Date Signed
¢ J Eii I 09 Dec 1998
= Jre of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 v STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-8:
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-B4 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

- 000189




